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Effective Academic Year 2018-2019, a student interested in College Credit Plus must meet statewide eligibility criteria. A student is considered
Eligible for the program if the student scores at or above the “Assessment Threshold Score” in at least one subtest of an approved assessment exam*

in the table below.

If a student does not meet the Assessment Threshold Score in at least one subtest but has met one of the other criteria established in OAC 3333-1-

65.14, a student is considered Eligible for the program.

Assessment Threshold Score
(Eligible)

Writing

Next-Generation Wnte.PIacer
Reading

HAEEEHLEE Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra, & Statistics (QAS)
Advanced Algebra & Functions (AAF)
English

ACT Reading
Math
Evidence Based Reading & Writing

2l Mathematics

ALEKS Mathematics

MapleSoft T.A. Mathematics - Basic Algebra Test (MBALG)

PlaceU (WebAssign) Mathematics

*This document is reviewed annually; check for updates on https://highered.ohio.gov/initiatives/access-acceleration/college-credit-plus.

263
5
250
263
263
18
22
22
480
530
46
26
18
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